# 506850719 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6897540

UBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		N	lame			Exec	ution Date
RYAN MATTHEW HEFF	NER					08/23/2	2021
EUGENE CHARLES JAI	NSEN					09/01/2	2021
JEFFREY DEAN JENNII	NGS					08/23/2	2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	1	IBAR, L	.LC				
Street Address:	320 RU	JTLEDO	GE ROAD				
City:	FLETC	HER					
State/Country:	NORTH	H CARC	DLINA				
Postal Code:	28732						
	Total: 1		Number		1		
	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type					]		
Property Type		159764			]		
Property Type Application Number:					]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	159764	495		]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	159764 (704)46 <b>5 the e-</b>	495 64-1084 • <i>mail address first;</i>				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 o the e- d; if tha	495 64-1084 •mail address first; •t is unsuccessful, i				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 o the e- d; if tha 704-59	495 64-1084 <i>mail address first;</i> It is unsuccessful, i 19-8911				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 o the e- d; if tha 704-59 PATEN	495 64-1084 •mail address first; •t is unsuccessful, i	it will be sei			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>7</b> 04-59 PATEN TREGO	495 64-1084 <b>mail address first;</b> at is unsuccessful, i 99-8911 NTS@THLIP.COM	i <b>t will be sei</b> HEIM, PLLC			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>7</b> 04-59 PATEN TREGO	495 64-1084 <b>mail address first;</b> at is unsuccessful, i 9-8911 NTS@THLIP.COM D, HINES & LADENH HICKORYWOOD HI	i <b>t will be sei</b> HEIM, PLLC			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>7</b> 04-59 PATEN TREGO 10224 STE 20	495 64-1084 <b>mail address first;</b> at is unsuccessful, i 9-8911 NTS@THLIP.COM D, HINES & LADENH HICKORYWOOD HI	i <b>t will be sei</b> HEIM, PLLC ILL AVE	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>6</b> ; if tha 704-59 PATEN TREGO 10224 STE 20 HUNTE	495 64-1084 <i>mail address first;</i> 19-8911 NTS@THLIP.COM O, HINES & LADENH HICKORYWOOD HI	i <b>t will be sei</b> HEIM, PLLC ILL AVE	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	159764 (704)46 <b>o the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> 704-59 PATEN TREGC 10224 STE 20 HUNTE	495 64-1084 <i>mail address first;</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, i</i> 99-8911 NTS@THLIP.COM D, HINES & LADENH HICKORYWOOD HI 02 ERSVILLE, NORTH	i <b>t will be sei</b> HEIM, PLLC ILL AVE CAROLINA	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(704)46 <b>o the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> 704-59 PATEN TREGC 10224 STE 20 HUNTE 1 J	495 64-1084 <i>mail address first;</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, i</i> 99-8911 NTS@THLIP.COM D, HINES & LADENH HICKORYWOOD HI D2 ERSVILLE, NORTH	i <b>t will be sei</b> HEIM, PLLC ILL AVE CAROLINA	nt via U	S Mail.	be sent

source = 1196-5US-CombDecAssig-02SEP2021 # page3.tif

## source=1196-5US-CombDecAssig-02SEP2021#page4.tif source=1196-5US-CombDecAssig-02SEP2021#page5.tif

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

#### DOME-LOADED BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR WITH SETPOINT PRESSURE ENERGIZED BY PROCESS FLUID

Μ  $\square$ 

the specification of which is attached hereto, OR

United States application or PCT international application number <u>15/976,495</u> filed on <u>May 10, 2018</u>, as amended on [date] (if applicable). (We hereby authorize and request my attorneys to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Ryan	Matthew	Heffner	of	Asheville	NC	US
Eugene	Charles	Jansen	of	Stafford	VA	US
Jeffrey	Dean	Jennings	of	Hendersonville	NC	US

hereby sell and assign to:

PATENT REEL: 057368 FRAME: 0436

1

Name of Assignce: EQUILIBAR, LLC

Entity Type (optional): North Carolina corporation

Address: 320 Rutledge Road, Fletcher, NC 28732

herein referred to as "Assignee", its successors and assigns our entire rights, titles, and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Provisional	62/504,274	May 10, 2017	DOME-LOADED BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR WITH SET-POINT PRESSURE ENERGIZED BY PROCESS FLUID AND APPLICATIONS FOR THERMAL SYSTEMS
US	Provisional	62/648,624	March 27, 2018	SELF-ENERGIZED HEAT EXCHANGER PRESSURE CONTROLLER FOR THERMAL SYSTEMS

(We hereby authorize and request my attorneys to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

# PATENT REEL: 057368 FRAME: 0437

2

WITNESS MY hand and seal this $23^{\circ}$ day of $9.2455$ , 2021.
26 Gas
Ryan Matthew Heffner
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NORTH CARDLING COUNTY OF CUNCOMES
1, JULE DETMERING, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that
<b><u>Ryan Matthew Heffner</u></b> appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment.
This the $\mathcal{B}^{2}$ day of $\mathcal{B}^{2}$ , 2021.
Notary Public Sum DETMEST
My Commission Expires 0-29-23 SUNOTARY OF SEAL
SEAL
The second se
Margan COUNT

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 1st day of September 2021.
Eugene Charles Jansen
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Kinginia COUNTY OF Staffard
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that
Eugene Charles Jansen appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment.
This the 104 day of September 2021.
Motary Public 11/20/2023
My Commission Expires
SEAL WORKERS
Contraction of the second seco

### PATENT REEL: 057368 FRAME: 0439

WITNESS MY hand and seal this A day of AUCLEST, 2021.	
Jeffer Dean Jennings	
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF NERTA CARTINA COUNTY OF BUNCOTTRE	
1. JUE DERING, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that	
Jeffrey Dean Jennings appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment.	
This the $\frac{23^2}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$ (3.25), 2021.	
LUSA	
Notary Public DE MORTH	
My Commission Expires 0-29-23 NOTARY	
My Commission Expires A CAMERA NOTARY OF SEAL	
The Book could with	
And Control Control of	